

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 1	9-0280			
Туре:	Reso	lution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	4/23/	2019			
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Nevada County Department of Public Works to request Regional Surface Transportation Program (RSTP) fund allocations from the Nevada County Transportation Commission, for a total Fiscal Year 2019/20 RSTP funding request in the amount of \$2,085,107.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34), Transit Services (57)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 19-150 Authorization of Regional Surface Transportation Program Funding Requests, 2. Staff Memo - RSTP Funding Request 2019-20.pdf, 3. Resolution - RSTP Funding Request 2019-20.pdf, 4. RES 19-100 Capital Improvement Plan 2019 Annual Update.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	ļ	Action	Result
4/23/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR	RS /	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Nevada County Department of Public Works to request Regional Surface Transportation Program (RSTP) fund allocations from the Nevada County Transportation Commission, for a total Fiscal Year 2019/20 RSTP funding request in the amount of \$2,085,107.